

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 411 of 2015

=====
NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD
Versus
JALPABEN DIPESHBHAI VAISHNANI & ORS.
=====

Appearance:
MS DIMPLE A THAKER(6838) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR. JAY M THAKKAR(6677) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,6
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 30/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of the learned advocate Mr. Deep C. Hirani appearing on behalf the learned advocate Mr. Jay M Thakkar for the defendants, the matter stands adjourned to 06.02.2026.

ADITYA SINGH

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)